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Nominating Committee1

Claudia Marshall, Linda Mowers, &
Helen Meatte

LD@bbuuc.org

Ministries

I.C.A.R.E.
Open

icare@bbuuc.org

BEACON
Youth Ministry
beacon@bbuuc.org

Rainbow/Welcoming 
Congregation

Loren Spade & Hunter Storee 
wcm@bbuuc.org

Leadership Council

Caring
Eileen Morrison
caring@bbuuc.org

Finance
Acting Chair

Peg Christenson
finance@bbuuc.org

Worship
Linda Mowers

worship@bbuuc.org

Facilities
Steve McCullar &
 Lesley Lybrook

facilities@bbuuc.org

Lifespan Religious Education
Joani Maskell &
 Marilyn Smart

LRE@bbuuc.org

Membership
Julie Smithers

membership@bbuuc.org

Social Action
Open

social_action@bbuuc.org

PR & Communications
Open

PR@bbuuc.org

Stewardship
Open

stewardship@bbuuc.org

Technology
David Christenson
technology@bbuuc.org

Hospitality
Cheryl Garrett &

Ryan Cobb
hospitality@bbuuc.org

Teams

Library
Madeline Sims

library@bbuuc.org

Safety
Open

safety@bbuuc.org

Governance Structure
 FY 2024 -2025

1 Elected

Pastoral Care Team
chaplain@bbuuc.org

Affiliated Community 
Minister

Rev. Carmen Emerson
revcme@gmail.com

Childcare Providers

3/29/2025

Healthy Congregation 
Ministry

Linda Mowers
hct@bbuuc.org

READI Ministry
Claudia Marshall
readi@bbuuc.org

Office Administrator
Liz Baldwin

office@bbuuc.org

Sexton
Joshua Dean

Joseph Chapple
sexton@bbuuc.org

Grounds crUU
Toni Piccolotti

grounds.cruu@bbuuc.org

Director of Lifespan Religious 
Education      

Beth Curtis
DLRE@bbuuc.org

Employees
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